KORAN INDEX TO HATRED, TERROR, AND INTOLERANCE BY BOOK AND VERSE
http://quod.lib.umich.edu/k/koran/browse.html

Abraham, was a Muslim
Adultery, accusing women
Adultery, accusing women
Adultery, accusing women
Adultery, an abomination
Adultery, an abomination
Adultery, by women

Allah, able to do all things
Allah, able to do all things
Allah, able to do all things
Allah, created Earth

Allah, created Earth

Allah, curse

Allah, denial after conversion
Allah, lying about

Allah, reveals by revelation
Angels, names of females wrong
Captives, ransom

Charity, for Muslims

Charity, for Muslims

Cheating, don't

Christianity, false religion
Christians, against Jews
Christians, against Muslims
Christians, conversion to Muslims
Christians, disbelievers
Christians, evil

Christians, evil livers
Christians, going to hell
Christians, happy at Muslim disaster
Christians, kill them

Christians, liars

Christians, lying about Islam
Christians, lying about Islam
Christians, lying about Islam
Christians, lying about Islam
Christians, Muslims not to obey
Christians, Muslims not to obey
Christians, promoting disbelief
Christians, stealing

Christians, to serve Allah

67
4

8
13
32
3
15
284
27
29
3

7
161
211
21
51
27
85
43
110
35
85
13
44
64
105
63
110

120

12
113
71
46
50
100
149
109
34

Christians, unclean

Conversion, Jews to Muslims
Conversion, prohibited to Muslims
Conversion, prohibited to Muslims
Conversion, prohibited to Muslims
Conversion, prohibited to Muslims
Creation, work of Allah

Crucifixion, of unbelievers

Dying, for Islam

Enemies

Enemies, pursue

Enemies, unbelievers

Evil, from Man

Females, less equal than males
Females, less equal than males
Friends no unbelievers

Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims
Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims
Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims
Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims
Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims
Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims
Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims
Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims
Friends, Muslims protect each other
Friends, no unbelievers

Friends, no unbelievers

Friends, only Allah

Friends, protecting Muslims

Friends, protecting Muslims

Friends, unbelievers prohibited

Good, from Allah

Hatred, toward Muslims by Christians
Hatred, towards Muslim by Jews
Heaven

Heaven, better than life

Heaven, better than life

Heaven, better than life

Heaven, better than life

Heaven, denied to unbelievers
Heaven, description

IX

1

Xl
XVI
XVI
XXXHI
XXX
\
XVl

XVl
Vil
1

28
64
25
94
106
15
4
33
19
101
104
144
79
176
72
13
28
103
118
144
51
57
150
23
71

55
72
41
30
79
118
118
265
14
77
32
21
40
15

Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, description
Heaven, for Muslims

Heaven, for Muslims who die

Heaven, men servants
Heaven, Muslim women
Heaven, no lying

Heaven, reward for dying for Allah

Heaven, virgins
Heaven, wine

Heaven, wine

Hell

Hell, burning for Infidels
Hell, burning for Infidels
Hell, for Infidels

Hell, for Infidels

Hell, for Infidels

Hell, for infidels why die
Hell, for non-Muslims
Hell, for unbelievers
Hell, for unbelievers
Hell, for unbelievers

Xvill
XXII
XXXVII
XXXVII
XLI
XL
XLVII
L

Lv

LVI
LVviI
LXXI
LXXI
LXXI
LXXI
LXXI
LXXI
LXXI
LXXI
LXXIl
LXXVIII
\%

XVl

L
XLVl
LXXIl
v
LXXIl
LXXIl
LXXVIII

XVl
Vil

XVI

31
23
41
52
31
71
15
21
62
12
12
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
21
32
10
57
19
24

35
74
33
34
14
39
55
56
12
19
93
91
18
40
70
60



KORAN INDEX TO HATRED, TERROR, AND INTOLERANCE BY BOOK AND VERSE
http://quod.lib.umich.edu/k/koran/browse.html

Hell, for unbelievers

Hell, for unbelievers

Hell, for unbelievers

Hell, fraud against Muslims
Holy Spirit, supported by Allah
Homosexuality
Homosexuality
Homosexuality
Homosexuality
Homosexuality

Infidels, curse of Allah
Infidels, curse of Allah
Infidels, enemy of Allah
Interest, prohibited to Muslims
Interest, prohibited to Muslims
Ishmael, worship

Islam, the perfect religion
Islam, the perfect religion
Islam, the perfect religion
Islam, the perfect religion
Islam, the perfect religion
Islam, the perfect religion
Ishmael, prophet of Allah
Israel, conquered by Muslims
Israel, given by Allah to Jews
Israel, given by Allah to Jews
Jerusalem, Allah revives
Jerusalem, Mohammed
Jesus, as a Muslim

Jesus, disciples inspired by Allah

Jesus, gift from Allah
Jesus, Holy Spirit from Allah
Jesus, not crucified
Jesus, not Son of God
Jesus, not Son of God
Jesus, not Son of God
Jesus, not Son of God
Jesus, not Son of God
Jesus, not Son of God
Jesus, not Son of God
Jesus, not Son of God

XVI
XVl
LXXVII
1

VIl
XVI
XXXIX
XL
LXI
XIX
XXXHI
\

XVl

Il

XV
XLHI
\

0

88
10
10
77
253
80
81
24
17
19
89
91
98
278
130
133

39
52

13

54
27
21
104
259

59
111
45
87
157
171
75
30
31
68
111
35
92

Jesus, not Son of God
Jesus, not Son of God
Jesus, supported by Allah
Jesus, supporting Allah
Jews, against Muslims
Jews, chosen by Allah

Jews, covenant with Allah broken

Jews, corrupted

Jews, covenant with Allah
Jews, covenant with Allah
Jews, covenant with Muslims
Jews, cursed by Allah
Jews, cursed by Allah
Jews, disbelievers

Jews, dispersed

Jews, dispersed

Jews, evil

Jews, evil livers

Jews, exiled by Allah
Jews, favored by Allah
Jews, given Israel by Allah
Jews, given Torah by Allah
Jews, going to hell

Jews, happy at Muslim disaster
Jews, hostile

Jews, Israel given to by Allah
Jews, kill them

Jews, liars

Jews, lying about Islam
Jews, lying about Islam
Jews, lying about Islam
Jews, lying about Islam
Jews, lying about Islam
Jews, lying about Islam
Jews, Muslims not to obey
Jews, Muslims not to obey
Jews, not wronged

Jews, promoting disbelief
Jews, punished by Allah
Jews, stealing

Jews, stealing

XXI

XXXIX

Il
1
v
Il

26
4

253

52
44
47
13
64
83
12
84
64
6
105

63
110

16
104
44

120
82
21

41
113
71
46
50
91
93
100
149
118
109
146
161
34

Jews, to serve Allah

Jews, treacherous

Jews, unclean

Jews, usury forbidden
Jews, wrongdoers
Judaism, false religion

Kill, Christians

Kill, Jews

Kill, unbelievers

Kill, unbelievers

Kill, unbelievers

Killing, authorized by Allah
Killing, authorized by Allah
Killing, authorized by Allah
Killing, before taking captives
Killing, cutting throats
Killing, flight from

Killing, in the way of Allah
Killing, Jews

Killing, Muslim by Muslim
Killing, Muslim by Muslim
Killing, of unbelievers
Killing, only for justice
Killing, throat cutting
Killing, until all are Muslim
Killing, until all are Muslim
Killing, until all are Muslim
Killing, until all are Muslim
Killing, until all are Muslim
Killing, when victorious
Killing, wrongfully

Koran, better than Scripture
Koran, by revelation

Koran, in Arabic

Koran, in Arabic

Koran, in Arabic

Koran, in Arabic

Koran, inspired in Mohammed
Koran, inspired in Mohammed
Koran, nothing neglected in
Koran, properly arranged

XXV
XXI
XLVII
LXI
Vil
XLVII
XXXHI
1\
XXXHI

XXX
XLVII
XVl
XL
XLl
XLI
XLII
XLHI
XLVI
\

X

Vi
XXV

13
28
161
160
85
29
29
29
36
52
39
20

67

16
94
26
92
93
33
151
12
39
36
73
123
61
35
33
24
51

12
19
15
38
32



KORAN INDEX TO HATRED, TERROR, AND INTOLERANCE BY BOOK AND VERSE

Koran, revealed in Arabic
Koran, revealed to Jews
Koran, word of Allah

Life, pastime and sport

Life, pastime and sport

Life, pastime and sport

Life, pastime and sport

Life, pastime and sport

Life, predestined

Lying, about Allah

Lying, about Allah

Lying, about Allah

Lying, about Allah

Lying, about being Muslim
Lying, by unbelievers

Males, equal to two females
Marriage, prohibited to Infidels
Martyrs, for Allah

Martyrs, for Allah

Martyrs, for Allah

Martyrs, for Allah

Martyrs, for Allah

Martyrs, for Allah

Martyrs, for Allah

Martyrs, for Allah

Mecca, facing during worship
Mecca, sanctuary provided by Allah
Mecca, worship

Men, superior to women
Men, superior to women
Menstruation, an illness
Migration, for Allah
Mohammed, as messenger
Mohammed, illiterate
Mohammed, illiterate
Mohammed, inspired by revelation
Mohammed, mortal

Mohammed, revealed prophet to Jews

Mohammed, visiting
Moses, given law by Allah
Moses, given law by Allah

XXVII
XXX
\

XL
XLVII
LVviI
LXXVII
XXXV
Vil

Xl

XVI
XV

XLl
Vil
XXIX
XL
XLI
XXVI
XXXHI
XXX
XL

http://quod.lib.umich.edu/k/koran/browse.html

113
76
2
32
39
36
20
17
1"
37
18
105
15
101
56
176
221
140
157
158
169
170
171
58
59
149
96
144
11
34
222
100
48
158
48
52

197
53
23
23

Moses, given law by Allah
Moses, given law by Allah
Murder, eye-for-an-eye
Murder, for persecution
Murder, Infidels

Muslim, penalty for not being
Muslims, best people
Muslims, brothers

Muslims, inherit the Earth
Muslims, inherit the Earth
Muslims, not to covet
Muslims, not to kill one another
Muslims, only true believers

Muslims, prohibited from killing Muslims

Muslims, righteous

Muslims, true believers
Muslims, who deny Islam
Mutilation, of thieves
Mutilation, of unbelievers
Persecution, killing

Polygamy

Predestined, life

Prophets, all from Allah
Prophets, distinction to Muslims
Punishment, boiling water
Punishment, degree
Punishment, degree
Punishment, lying about Islam
Punishment, unbelievers
Religion, only Islam real
Satan

Semen, despised fluid
Slander, of Muslim women
Slaves, women

Terrorism

Trespass, uninhabited homes
Unbelievers, ambush them
Unbelievers, cursed by Allah
Unbelievers, go to Hell
Unbelievers, kill them
Unbelievers, lying about Allah

XVI
LXIX

53
45
194
193
191
18
110
10
165
40
32
29
62
92
177
15
90
38
33
217

1"
68
136
70
126
30
124

85
36

23
33
57
29

68
86

105

Unbelievers, prohibited to Muslims
Unbelievers, punishments
Unbelievers, punishments
Unbelievers, punishments
Unbelievers, reject Allah
Unbelievers, unclean
Unbelievers, worst of humanity
Usury, prohibited to Muslims
Vices, prohibited

Virgins, in heaven

Virgins, in heaven

Virgins, in heaven

War, spoils belong to Allah &
Mohammed

War, spoils belong to Allah &
Mohammed

War, spoils good

Warfare, protection by Allah
Warfare, against Infidels
Warfare, kill Infidels

Warfare, kill Infidels

Warfare, ordained for Muslims
Warfare, prescribed for Muslims
Warfare, retaliation by Muslims
Warfare, way of Allah

Wives, of Muslims

Wives, of Muslims

Wives, of Muslims

Wives, of Muslims

Wives, of Muslims

Women, inferior to men
Women, inferior to men
Women, inferior to men
Women, men superior
Women, men superior
Women, Muslim dress
Women, Muslim dress
Women, Muslim dress
Women, property

Women, slaves to prostitutes
Women, whipping

LXXI
XXII
XXII
XXI
\

IX
Vil
XXX
Il
XXXVII
Lv
LVI

VIl

Vil
Vil
Il

1

XXX
XXXHI
LX
LXVI
LXX

24
19
20
21
44
28
55
39

219
48
74
22

1

41
69
286
151
89
91
216
178
179
84
50
55
10

29
1"
12
34
228
282
31
60
59
223
33
34



