KORAN INDEX TO HATRED, TERROR, AND INTOLERANCE BY BOOK AND VERSE http://quod.lib.umich.edu/k/koran/browse.html

Abraham, was a Muslim	III	67	Christians, unclean	IX	28	Heaven, description	XVIII	31
Adultery, accusing women	XXIV	4	Conversion, Jews to Muslims	III	64	Heaven, description	XXII	23
Adultery, accusing women	XXIV	8	Conversion, prohibited to Muslims	XIII	25	Heaven, description	XXXVII	41
Adultery, accusing women	XXIV	13	Conversion, prohibited to Muslims	XVI	94	Heaven, description	XXXVIII	52
Adultery, an abomination	XVII	32	Conversion, prohibited to Muslims	XVI	106	Heaven, description	XLI	31
Adultery, an abomination	XXIV	3	Conversion, prohibited to Muslims	XXXIII	15	Heaven, description	XLIII	71
Adultery, by women	IV	15	Creation, work of Allah	XXXII	4	Heaven, description	XLVII	15
Allah, able to do all things	II	284	Crucifixion, of unbelievers	V	33	Heaven, description	LII	21
Allah, able to do all things	III	27	Dying, for Islam	XVII	19	Heaven, description	LV	62
Allah, able to do all things	III	29	Enemies	IV	101	Heaven, description	LVI	12
Allah, created Earth	Χ	3	Enemies, pursue	IV	104	Heaven, description	LVII	12
Allah, created Earth	XI	7	Enemies, unbelievers	IV	144	Heaven, description	LXXI	12
Allah, curse	II	161	Evil, from Man	IV	79	Heaven, description	LXXI	13
Allah, denial after conversion	II	211	Females, less equal than males	IV	176	Heaven, description	LXXI	14
Allah, lying about	VI	21	Females, less equal than males	XVI	72	Heaven, description	LXXI	15
Allah, reveals by revelation	XLII	51	Friends no unbelievers	LX	13	Heaven, description	LXXI	16
Angels, names of females wrong	LIII	27	Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims	Ш	28	Heaven, description	LXXI	17
Captives, ransom	II	85	Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims	III	103	Heaven, description	LXXI	19
Charity, for Muslims	П	43	Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims	Ш	118	Heaven, description	LXXI	21
Charity, for Muslims	II	110	Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims	IV	144	Heaven, description	LXXIII	32
Cheating, don't	XVII	35	Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims	V	51	Heaven, description	LXXVIII	10
Christianity, false religion	III	85	Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims	V	57	Heaven, for Muslims	IV	57
Christians, against Jews	V	13	Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims	VI	150	Heaven, for Muslims who die	XVII	19
Christians, against Muslims	IV	44	Friends, Infidels prohibited to Muslims	IX	23	Heaven, men servants	LII	24
Christians, conversion to Muslims	III	64	Friends, Muslims protect each other	IX	71	Heaven, Muslim women	XLVIII	5
Christians, disbelievers	II	105	Friends, no unbelievers	LX	1	Heaven, no lying	LXXIII	35
Christians, evil	V	63	Friends, no unbelievers	LX	9	Heaven, reward for dying for Allah	IV	74
Christians, evil livers	III	110	Friends, only Allah	V	55	Heaven, virgins	LXXIII	33
Christians, going to hell	XCVII	6	Friends, protecting Muslims	VIII	72	Heaven, wine	LXXIII	34
Christians, happy at Muslim disaster	III	120	Friends, protecting Muslims	XVI	41	Heaven, wine	LXXVIII	14
Christians, kill them	IX	5	Friends, unbelievers prohibited	XXXII	30	Hell	II	39
Christians, liars	XXIX	12	Good, from Allah	IV	79	Hell, burning for Infidels	IV	55
Christians, lying about Islam	II	113	Hatred, toward Muslims by Christians	III	118	Hell, burning for Infidels	IV	56
Christians, lying about Islam	III	71	Hatred, toward Muslim by Jews	III	118	Hell, for Infidels	III	12
Christians, lying about Islam	IV	46	Heaven	II	265	Hell, for Infidels	III	19
Christians, lying about Islam	IV	50	Heaven, better than life	III	14	Hell, for Infidels	IV	93
	III	100	Heaven, better than life	IV	77	Hell, for infidels why die	III	91
Christians, Muslims not to obey	III	149	· ·	VI	32			18
Christians, Muslims not to obey			Heaven, better than life			Hell, for non-Muslims	XVII	
Christians, promoting disbelief	II	109	Heaven, better than life	XVII	21	Hell, for unbelievers	VII	40 70
Christians, stealing	IX	34	Heaven, denied to unbelievers	VII	40	Hell, for unbelievers	X	70
Christians, to serve Allah	XCVII	5	Heaven, description	III	15	Hell, for unbelievers	XVI	60
			· ·			1		

KORAN INDEX TO HATRED, TERROR, AND INTOLERANCE BY BOOK AND VERSE http://quod.lib.umich.edu/k/koran/browse.html

Hell. for unbelievers	XVI	88	Jesus, not Son of God	XXI	26	Jews, to serve Allah	XCVII	5
Hell, for unbelievers	XVII	10	Jesus, not Son of God	XXXIX	4	Jews, treacherous	V	13
Hell, for unbelievers	LXXVII	10	Jesus, supported by Allah	II	253	Jews, unclean	ΙΧ	28
Hell, fraud against Muslims	III	77	Jesus, supported by Allah	 III	52	Jews, usury forbidden	IV	161
Holy Spirit, supported by Allah	 II	253	Jews, against Muslims	IV	44	Jews, wrongdoers	IV	160
Homosexuality	VII	80	Jews, chosen by Allah	II	47	Judaism, false religion	111	85
Homosexuality	VII	81	Jews, covenant with Allah broken	 V	13	Kill, Christians	IX	29
Homosexuality	LII	24	Jews, corrupted	V	64	Kill, Jews	IX	29
Homosexuality	LVI	17	Jews, covenant with Allah	ı II	83	Kill. unbelievers	IX	29
Homosexuality	LXXI	19	Jews, covenant with Allah	 V	12	Kill, unbelievers	IX	36
Infidels, curse of Allah	II	89	Jews, covenant with Muslims	ı II	84	Kill, unbelievers	XXV	52
Infidels, curse of Allah		91	Jews, cursed by Allah	 V	64	Killing, authorized by Allah	XXII	39
Infidels, enemy of Allah		98	Jews, cursed by Allah	LXII	6	Killing, authorized by Allah	XLVII	20
Interest, prohibited to Muslims		278	Jews, disbelievers	II	105	Killing, authorized by Allah	LXI	4
Interest, prohibited to Muslims	 III	130	Jews, dispersed	XVII	5	Killing, before taking captives	VIII	67
Ishmael, worship	11	133	Jews, dispersed	XVII	7	Killing, cutting throats	XLVII	4
Islam, the perfect religion	V	3	Jews, evil	V	63	Killing, flight from	XXXIII	16
Islam, the perfect religion	VIII	39	Jews, evil livers	III	110	Killing, in the way of Allah	IV	94
Islam, the perfect religion	XVI	52	Jews, exiled by Allah	LIX	2	Killing, Jews	XXXIII	26
Islam, the perfect religion	XXXIX	3	Jews, favored by Allah	XLV	16	Killing, Muslim by Muslim	IV	92
Islam, the perfect religion	XLII	13	Jews, given Israel by Allah	XVII	104	Killing, Muslim by Muslim	IV	93
Islam, the perfect religion	LXI	9	Jews, given Torah by Allah	V	44	Killing, of unbelievers	V	33
Ishmael, prophet of Allah	XIX	54	Jews, going to hell	XCVII	6	Killing, only for justice	٧I	151
Israel, conquered by Muslims	XXXIII	27	Jews, happy at Muslim disaster	III	120	Killing, throat cutting	VIII	12
Israel, given by Allah to Jews	V	21	Jews, hostile	٧	82	Killing, until all are Muslim	VIII	39
Israel, given by Allah to Jews	XVII	104	Jews, Israel given to by Allah	V	21	Killing, until all are Muslim	IX	36
Jerusalem, Allah revives	II	259	Jews, kill them	IX	5	Killing, until all are Muslim	IX	73
Jerusalem, Mohammed	XVII	1	Jews, liars	V	41	Killing, until all are Muslim	IX	123
Jesus, as a Muslim	XLIII	59	Jews, lying about Islam	ı II	113	Killing, until all are Muslim	XXXIII	61
Jesus, disciples inspired by Allah	V	111	Jews, lying about Islam	 III	71	Killing, when victorious	XLVII	35
Jesus, gift from Allah	III	45	Jews, lying about Islam	IV	46	Killing, wrongfully	XVII	33
Jesus, Holy Spirit from Allah	 II	87	Jews, lying about Islam	IV	50	Koran, better than Scripture	XLIII	24
Jesus, not crucified	IV	157	Jews, lying about Islam	VI	91	Koran, by revelation	XLII	51
Jesus, not Son of God	IV	171	Jews, lying about Islam	VI	93	Koran, in Arabic	XLI	3
Jesus, not Son of God	V	75	Jews, Muslims not to obey	III	100	Koran, in Arabic	XLII	7
Jesus, not Son of God	IX	30	Jews, Muslims not to obey	III	149	Koran, in Arabic	XLIII	3
Jesus, not Son of God	IX	31	Jews, not wronged	XVI	118	Koran, in Arabic	XLVI	12
Jesus, not Son of God	X	68	Jews, promoting disbelief	II	109	Koran, inspired in Mohammed	VI	19
Jesus, not Son of God	XVII	111	Jews, punished by Allah	 VI	146	Koran, inspired in Mohammed	X	15
Jesus, not Son of God	XIX	35	Jews, stealing	IV	161	Koran, nothing neglected in	٧I	38
Jesus, not Son of God	XIX	92	Jews, stealing	IX	34	Koran, properly arranged	XXV	32
30000, 1101 0011 01 000	AIA	02	ocwo, oteamig	173	0-7	Rotall, properly allanged	,,,,,,	52

KORAN INDEX TO HATRED, TERROR, AND INTOLERANCE BY BOOK AND VERSE http://quod.lib.umich.edu/k/koran/browse.html

Koran, revealed in Arabic	XX	113	Moses, given law by Allah	XL	53	Unbelievers, prohibited to Muslims	LXXI	24
Koran, revealed to Jews	XXVII	76	Moses, given law by Allah	XLI	45	Unbelievers, punishments	XXII	19
Koran, word of Allah	XXXII	2	Murder, eye-for-an-eye	II	194	Unbelievers, punishments	XXII	20
Life, pastime and sport	VI	32	Murder, for persecution	II	193	Unbelievers, punishments	XXII	21
Life, pastime and sport	XL	39	Murder, Infidels	II	191	Unbelievers, reject Allah	V	44
Life, pastime and sport	XLVII	36	Muslim, penalty for not being	XVII	18	Unbelievers, unclean	IX	28
Life, pastime and sport	LVII	20	Muslims, best people	III	110	Unbelievers, worst of humanity	VIII	55
Life, pastime and sport	LXXVII	17	Muslims, brothers	XLIX	10	Usury, prohibited to Muslims	XXX	39
Life, predestined	XXXV	11	Muslims, inherit the Earth	VI	165	Vices, prohibited	II	219
Lying, about Allah	VII	37	Muslims, inherit the Earth	XIX	40	Virgins, in heaven	XXXVII	48
Lying, about Allah	ΧI	18	Muslims, not to covet	IV	32	Virgins, in heaven	LV	74
Lying, about Allah	XVI	105	Muslims, not to kill one another	IV	29	Virgins, in heaven	LVI	22
Lying, about Allah	XVIII	15	Muslims, only true believers	XXIV	62	War, spoils belong to Allah &		
Lying, about being Muslim	IV	101	Muslims, prohibited from killing Muslims	IV	92	Mohammed War, spoils belong to Allah &	VIII	1
Lying, by unbelievers	XVIII	56	Muslims, righteous	II	177	Mohammed	VIII	41
Males, equal to two females	IV	176	Muslims, true believers	XLIX	15	War, spoils good	VIII	69
Marriage, prohibited to Infidels	II	221	Muslims, who deny Islam	III	90	Warfare, protection by Allah	II.	286
Martyrs, for Allah	III	140	Mutilation, of thieves	V	38	Warfare, against Infidels	··· III	151
Martyrs, for Allah	III	157	Mutilation, of unbelievers	V	33	Warfare, kill Infidels	IV	89
Martyrs, for Allah	III	158	Persecution, killing	II	217	Warfare, kill Infidels	IV	91
Martyrs, for Allah	III	169	Polygamy	IV	3	Warfare, ordained for Muslims	II.	216
Martyrs, for Allah	III	170	Predestined, life	XXXV	11	Warfare, prescribed for Muslims	 	178
Martyrs, for Allah	III	171	Prophets, all from Allah	III	68	Warfare, retaliation by Muslims	II	179
Martyrs, for Allah	XXII	58	Prophets, distinction to Muslims	II	136	Warfare, way of Allah	IV	84
Martyrs, for Allah	XXII	59	Punishment, boiling water	VI	70	Wives, of Muslims	XXXIII	50
Mecca, facing during worship	II	149	Punishment, degree	XVI	126	Wives, of Muslims	XXXIII	55
Mecca, sanctuary provided by Allah	III	96	Punishment, degree	LXIX	30	Wives, of Muslims	LX	10
Mecca, worship	II	144	Punishment, lying about Islam	VI	124	Wives, of Muslims	LXVI	1
Men, superior to women	IV	11	Punishment, unbelievers	LXXI	4	Wives, of Muslims	LXX	29
Men, superior to women	IV	34	Religion, only Islam real	III	85	Women, inferior to men	IV	11
Menstruation, an illness	II	222	Satan	II	36	Women, inferior to men	IV	12
Migration, for Allah	IV	100	Semen, despised fluid	XXXII	8	Women, inferior to men	IV	34
Mohammed, as messenger	XLII	48	Slander, of Muslim women	XXIV	23	Women, men superior	II	228
Mohammed, illiterate	VII	158	Slaves, women	XXIV	33	Women, men superior	II	282
Mohammed, illiterate	XXIX	48	Terrorism	VIII	57	Women, Muslim dress	XXIV	31
Mohammed, inspired by revelation	XLII	52	Trespass, uninhabited homes	XXIV	29	Women, Muslim dress	XXIV	60
Mohammed, mortal	XLI	6	Unbelievers, ambush them	IX	5	Women, Muslim dress	XXXIII	59
Mohammed, revealed prophet to Jews	XXVI	197	Unbelievers, cursed by Allah	IX	68	Women, property	II	223
Mohammed, visiting	XXXIII	53	Unbelievers, go to Hell	V	86	Women, slaves to prostitutes	XXIV	33
Moses, given law by Allah	XXXII	23	Unbelievers, kill them	IX	5	Women, whipping	IV	34
Moses, given law by Allah	XL	23	Unbelievers, lying about Allah	XVI	105			